Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Saturday, January 10, 2026
Annapolis Area Christian School, 109 Burns Crossing Rd, Severn, MD 21144

Time Activity

07:30 am — 9:30 am Registration

07:45 am — 9:30 am Breakfast served in Atrium area

08:00 am Tournament Prayer

08:05 am — 4:30 pm Boys and Girls Tournament Games

11:30 am — 2:30 pm Lunch served in the Cafeteria Room next to Atrium

07:00 pm — 7:30 pm Vespers at Ss. Constantine & Helen Greek Orthodox Church in

Annapolis, MD.
07:30 pm — 11:00 pm Dinner and Dance in Byzantium Banquet Hall Room, at
Ss. Constantine & Helen Greek Orthodox Church

(Hospitality Room open for all visiting church parishioners)

Sunday, January 11, 2026

Ss. Constantine & Helen, Greek Orthodox Church, 2747 Riva Rd, Annapolis, MD 21401

Time Activity

10:00 am — 11:30 am Divine Liturgy

11:30 am — 2:00 pm Lunch served in Byzantium Banquet Hall Room
12:30 pm — 4:30 pm Championship Games

4:30 pm Announcement of Runner Ups and Championship winners



Start
0800
0850
0940
1030
1120
1210
1300
1350
1440
1530
1610

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Saturday, 10 January 2026
Court 1 (Upstairs)

Boys A Team — 5 Teams (Round Robin 4 Games Each)

Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC VS.
St. Sophia, DC VS.
Ss. C & H, Annapolis VvS.
St. Nicholas, MD VS.
St. C& H, Annapolis VvS.
Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC VS,
St. Sophia, DC VS.
Ss. C & H, Annapolis VS.
Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC VS.
St. C & H, Annapolis VS.

Teams

St.
St.
Ss.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Demetrios, MD

Nicholas, MD
Constantine & Helen, DC
Demetrios, MD

Sophia, DC

Nicholas, MD

Demetrios, MD

Nicholas, MD

Sophia, DC

Demetrios, MD

Best 2 Records Proceed to Championship on Sunday

Tiebreaker — Point differential in Losses



Start

0800
0850
0940
1030
1120
1210
1300
1350
1440
1530

St
St
St
St
St

Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC

St
St
St

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Saturday, 10 January 2026

Court 2 (Downstairs Left Side)

Boys B Team — 6 Teams (Each Team Plays 3 Games)

. Nicholas, MD

. Demetrios, MD
. Sophia, DC

. Nicholas, MD

. George, MD

. Demetrios, MD
. Nicholas, MD

. George, MD

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Vs,

VS.

VS.

VS.

St. George, MD

Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC
Ss. C & H, Annapolis

St. Demetrios, MD

St. Sophia, DC

St. C& H, Annapolis

St. Sophia, DC

Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC

St. C & H, Annapolis

Semi Finals (Boys B Team) (Overall Seed # 2 vs. Overall Seed # 3)

Winners Proceed to Championship on Sunday



Start
0800
0850
0940
1030
1120
1210
1300
1350
1440

1530

1610

GirlsAor B
(A Team)
(A Team)
(B Team)
(A Team)
(B Team)
(A Team)
(B Team)
(A Team)

(A Team)

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

SATURDAY 10 JANUARY 2026
Court 3 (Downstairs Right Side)

Girls A (4 Tema) and Girls B (3 Teams) Round Robin

St
Ss
St
St
St
St
Ss
Ss
St

Teams

. Nicholas, MD

. C & H, Annapolis

. Nicholas, MD

. C& H, Annapolis

. Nicholas, MD

. Sophia, DC

. Constantine & Helen, DC
. C & H, Annapolis

. Sophia, MD

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

St.
St.
St.
St.
Ss.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Demetrios, MD

Sophia, DC

Demetrios, MD

Nicholas, MD
Constantine & Helen, DC
Demetrios, MD
Demetrios, MD
Demetrios, MD

Nicholas, MD

Best 2 Records for Girls A and B Proceed to Championship on Sunday

Tiebreaker — Point differential in Losses

Semi Finals (Boys B Team) Overall Seed # 1 vs. Overall Seed # 4)

Winners Proceed to Championship on Sunday



Start

12:30
1:30
2:30
3:30

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Sunday, 11 January 2026
Ss Constantine & Helen, Greek Orthodox Church Annapolis, MD
Teams

Girls B Team Championship Game
Boys B Team Championship Game
Girls A Team Championship Game
Boys A Team Championship Game



