

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Saturday, January 10, 2026

Annapolis Area Christian School, 109 Burns Crossing Rd, Severn, MD 21144

Time	Activity
07:30 am – 9:30 am	Registration
07:45 am – 9:30 am	Breakfast served in Atrium area
08:00 am	Tournament Prayer
08:05 am – 4:30 pm	Boys and Girls Tournament Games
11:30 am – 2:30 pm	Lunch served in the Cafeteria Room next to Atrium
07:00 pm – 7:30 pm	Vespers at Ss. Constantine & Helen Greek Orthodox Church in Annapolis, MD.
07:30 pm – 11:00 pm	Dinner and Dance in Byzantium Banquet Hall Room, at Ss. Constantine & Helen Greek Orthodox Church (Hospitality Room open for all visiting church parishioners)

Sunday, January 11, 2026

Ss. Constantine & Helen, Greek Orthodox Church, 2747 Riva Rd, Annapolis, MD 21401

Time	Activity
10:00 am – 11:30 am	Divine Liturgy
11:30 am – 2:00 pm	Lunch served in Byzantium Banquet Hall Room
12:30 pm – 4:30 pm	Championship Games
4:30 pm	Announcement of Runner Ups and Championship winners

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events

Saturday, 10 January 2026

Court 1 (Upstairs)

Boys A Team – 5 Teams (Round Robin 4 Games Each)

Start	Teams		
0800	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC	vs.	St. Demetrios, MD
0850	St. Sophia, DC	vs.	St. Nicholas, MD
0940	Ss. C & H, Annapolis	vs.	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC
1030	St. Nicholas, MD	vs.	St. Demetrios, MD
1120	St. C& H, Annapolis	vs.	St. Sophia, DC
1210	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC	vs,	St. Nicholas, MD
1300	St. Sophia, DC	vs.	St. Demetrios, MD
1350	Ss. C & H, Annapolis	vs.	St. Nicholas, MD
1440	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC	vs.	St. Sophia, DC
1530	St. C & H, Annapolis	vs.	St. Demetrios, MD
1610	Best 2 Records Proceed to Championship on Sunday		

Tiebreaker – Point differential in Losses

**Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events**

Saturday, 10 January 2026

Court 2 (Downstairs Left Side)

Boys B Team – 6 Teams (Each Team Plays 3 Games)

Start	Teams		
0800	St. Nicholas, MD	vs.	St. George, MD
0850	St. Demetrios, MD	vs.	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC
0940	St. Sophia, DC	vs.	Ss. C & H, Annapolis
1030	St. Nicholas, MD	vs.	St. Demetrios, MD
1120	St. George, MD	vs.	St. Sophia, DC
1210	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC	vs,	St. C& H, Annapolis
1300	St. Demetrios, MD	vs.	St. Sophia, DC
1350	St. Nicholas, MD	vs.	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC
1440	St. George, MD	vs.	St. C & H, Annapolis
1530	Semi Finals (Boys B Team) (Overall Seed # 2 vs. Overall Seed # 3)		

Winners Proceed to Championship on Sunday

Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament

January 2026 Schedule of Events

SATURDAY 10 JANUARY 2026

Court 3 (Downstairs Right Side)

Girls A (4 Tema) and Girls B (3 Teams) Round Robin

Start	Girls A or B	Teams
0800	(A Team)	St. Nicholas, MD vs. St. Demetrios, MD
0850	(A Team)	Ss. C & H, Annapolis vs. St. Sophia, DC
0940	(B Team)	St. Nicholas, MD vs. St. Demetrios, MD
1030	(A Team)	St. C& H, Annapolis vs. St. Nicholas, MD
1120	(B Team)	St. Nicholas, MD vs. Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC
1210	(A Team)	St. Sophia, DC vs. St. Demetrios, MD
1300	(B Team)	Ss. Constantine & Helen, DC vs. St. Demetrios, MD
1350	(A Team)	Ss. C & H, Annapolis vs. St. Demetrios, MD
1440	(A Team)	St. Sophia, MD vs. St. Nicholas, MD

Best 2 Records for Girls A and B Proceed to Championship on Sunday

Tiebreaker – Point differential in Losses

1530 Semi Finals (Boys B Team) Overall Seed # 1 vs. Overall Seed # 4)

1610 **Winners Proceed to Championship on Sunday**

**Annapolis GOYA Basketball Tournament
January 2026 Schedule of Events**

Sunday, 11 January 2026

Ss Constantine & Helen, Greek Orthodox Church Annapolis, MD

Start	Teams
12:30	Girls B Team Championship Game
1:30	Boys B Team Championship Game
2:30	Girls A Team Championship Game
3:30	Boys A Team Championship Game